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The information contained in this presentation has been prepared by Russian Grids «The Company» solely for informational purpose. No
representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to the accuracy, completeness or reliability of the information contained within this
presentation.

This presentation does not constitute or form a part of, and should not be construed as, an offer to sell or issue or the solicitation of an offer to buy
or acquire or as advertisement of any securities of Russian Grids or its subsidiaries or affiliates or an inducement to enter into investment activity, in each
case in any jurisdiction. Neither any part of this presentation, nor the fact of its disclosure or distribution, should form the basis of, or be relied on in
connection with, any contract or commitment or investment decision whatsoever. This presentation does not constitute a recommendation or advice
regarding any securities of Russian Grids or its subsidiaries or affiliates.

This presentation is not directed at, or intended for distribution to or use by, any person or entity that is a citizen or resident or located in any
locality, state, country or other jurisdiction where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law or regulation or which would
require any registration or licensing within such jurisdiction.

Matters discussed in this presentation may constitute forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements include statements concerning
plans, goals, strategies, future events or performance, outlook and growth prospects and other statements which are not statements of historical facts.
The words "expect", " could" and similar expressions (or their negative) identify some of these forward-looking
statements.

The forward-looking statements in this presentation are based upon various assumptions, many of which are based, in turn, upon further
assumptions, including without limitation, management’s examination of historical operating trends, data contained in Russian Grids' materials and data
available from third parties. These assumptions are inherently subject to significant uncertainties and contingencies which are difficult or impossible to
predict and are beyond its control and it may not achieve or accomplish these expectations, beliefs or projections. These forward-looking statements
represent, in each particular case, only one conclusion of events out of many possible outcomes and as such each of these conclusions should not be
seen as the most probable occurrence. In addition, important factors that, in the view of Russian Grids, could cause actual results to differ materially from
those discussed in the forward-looking statements include the achievement of the anticipated levels of profitability, the timely development of new
projects, the impact of tariff regulation, and the impact of general business and global economic conditions. Past performance should not be taken as an
indication or guarantee of future results, and no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made by Russian Grids regarding future performance.

The forward-looking statements that may contain in this presentation speak only as at the date as of which they are made. Except as required by
applicable law, neither Russian Grids nor its directors, officers, employees, agents or advisers intend or have any duty or obligation to amend, update or
revise any of the forward-looking statements contained in this presentation based on any new information or change in events.
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Russian Grids

Russian Grids holds interests in and manages 11
interregional and five regional distribution grid

mRussian Federation i
mGazprom cﬁ

companies. It is the largest electricity distributor 7 62 Free float
in Russia and one of the largest electricity
distributors in the world Subsidiaries Russian Grids
shareholding, %
Present in 69 regions MOESK 51
Center&Volga N Tumenenergo Covers approx. 85% of Lenenergo 49
. I[::JD Russian populatlor.1 Center&Volga 50
v | Owns ~70% of Russian
distribution assets Center 50
( ) N.-West 55
i Urals 52
South\" S}\ South 52
Volga 68
N.-Caucasus 78
Volga Urals Siberia Siberia 56
<« Approximately 2.1 million kilometers of electricity distribution Kuban (incl. Tumenenergo) 63 (82)
lines owned and operated Tumenenergo 100
< A total of 650 billion kWh distributed 403.7 GVA of total Yantarenergo 100

installed transformer capacity 3
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The agreement for the transfer of MRSK Holding sole executive body powers to

Management Agreement Federal Grid Company signed on 11 July 2012

Equity financing Authorized capital increased by RUB 4.9 bn as a result of additional share issue

-RAB regulation applies to 44 regions (as of November 1, 2012)
Tariff decisions -Indexation method applies to 21 regions

-72% of total assets switched to RAB regulation

Investment programme Adjusted consolidated investment programme for 2012 and 2013-2017 approved

- ARUB 36 bn programme for the issue of exchange-traded bonds of subsidiaries
registered

- Ba2 assigned to IDGC of Center and Volga Region, IDGC of Urals, and IDGC of
Volga by Moody’s

Capital markets

Decree of the Russian President
On November 22, 2012 Decree No. 1567 “On Joint Stock Company Russian Grids”

“On Joint Stock Compan
: . . A was signed by the President of the Russian Federation
Russian Grids 4



RUSSIAN GRIDS

Joint stock company

RUB bn
Revenue*

Cost of sales
EBITDA
EBITDA Margin
Operating Profit
Net profit

Net Debt

CAPEX

2012

621.6

574.2

117.2

18.9%

49.7
31.7
193.2

141.6

2011

634.6

577.2

116.5

18.4%

59.3
39.0
148.9

139.4

Change
-2.0%
-0.5%
0.6%

0.5 ppts

-16.2%
-18.7%
29.8%

1.6%

*Including Government subsidies of 0.016 RUB bn
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634.6 621.6 120,0 1 18.32% 18.36% 18.86%  20,00%
600 - - - 18,00%
115,0 - - 16,00%
500 - 14,00%
400 110,0 - - 12,00%
- 10,00%
300 105,0 - - 8,00%
200 - 6,00%
100,0 - - 4,00%
1 1 1
00 - 2,00%
0 95,0 - - 0,00%
2010 2011 2012 2010 2011 2012
mmm EBITDA =#=EBITDA margin
150 - 139.435 141.612
140 - >) 40000
130 -
120 - 35000
150 30000
90 -
o0 25000
70 - 20000
28 i 15000
40
30 | 10000
20 - 5000
10 -
0 - 0

2010 2011 2012 2010 2011 2012 6
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700

577.2 574.2
600 600
500 500
400 400
300 300
200 200
100 100
0 0

2010 2011 2012 2011 2012

m Others Depriciation

m Other m Electricity sales m Connection services m Distribution services  Losses compensation = Personnel costs
u Electricity distribution
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Bn RUB

(0.17)

0.15

2.90

0.39

(3.88)
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6.49

117.24

(12.98)

116.51

¢10¢ vdlig3

asuadxa Buneiado 1ay10

uoissiwsuel A110111939|3

asealoul |joiked

Aunba jo yjoud jo areys

awooul Jay10

9Sealdap S1S0I adueul

8sealoul aWooul 3dueUlH

9nuoaAal |elo |

200 -

180 -

160 -

140 -

120 -

100 -

T
[=
©

T
[=
©

(=]
<

T
o
N



RUSSIAN GRIDS

I | g h tS (I) Joint stock company

Russian Grids’ CAPEX priority areas:

++ Sochi Olympic Games 2014 infrastructure development

+ The Renovation program of 6-110 kV cable line in St. Petersburg (Lenenergo)

+» Comprehensive program of measures to decrease power losses (N.-Caucasus)

+ Power assets for technological connection of “Gazprom invest Zapad”- pipeline Nord Stream (Lenenergo)
+ 220 kV substation for Nadym - Salekhard (Tumenenergo)

1.6% 2.5% 6.2%
9.90% T T [

22.3%
41.1% 37.0% 31.4%

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

2009 2010 2011 2012 2009 2010 2011 2012

Other = New construction ® Replacement of power equipment m Additional issue Connection fees and other
= Borrowings m Revenue from distribution
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RUB bn Change %
200
Total debt 228.9 197.8 15.7
150
- long-term 188.8 168.8 11.8
100
- short-term 40.1 29.0 38.4
_ 50
Cash and cash equivalents 35.7 48.9 -26.9
0
Net debt 193.2 148.9 29.7 2011 2012
m Non-current liabilities m Current liabilities
Ratio 2012 2011 Chzoange / Russian Grids -“Bal” credit ratingby Moody's \
% Lenenergo — “Ba2” credit rating by Moody's
Total debt to total assets 0.24 0.23 +4% MOESK - "Ba2” credit rating by Moody's
“BB” credit rating by S&P
Long term debt (LTD) to total 0.38 0.38 ] MRSK of Centre - “BB-” credit rating by S&P,
equity ' ' MRSK of Centre&Volga - “Ba2” credit rating by Moody’s
. 0 MRSK of Volga - “Ba2” credit rating by Moody’s,
Total debt to total equity 0.46 0.45 +2% MRSK of Urals - “Ba2” credit rating by Moody’s

- J
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H1 2013 H2 2013 2014 2015 after 2015

= Borrowings = Bonds

12



+3% | 603
+16% 584
502 +0%
+15% 20%
436
+27% +9% 21% 8%
343
8% +31%
0,
o +26% 4%
> +32%
£24% ] — |
+7% 9% +1%
33%
° 216 230 251 255
162

2008 2009 2010 2011 201%

limitation of tariff growth due

to Decrees Ne1172,1178
O Russian Grids' revenue B FGC B TGC I Losses
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2009 2010 7b12
RAB regions were revised due
to limitation of tariff growth

= Cost + = RAB = Index method
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Thank you!

Q&A

Please contact us:

Julia Martynova, IR

Tel: +7(495) 995 53 33 (20-70)

E-mail: martynova-ys@holding-mrsk.ru
www.holding-mrsk.ru

15
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On 22 November 2012 the President of the Russian Federation signed a decree outlining the following restructuring steps in
Russian electricity transmission and distribution sector:

JSC IDGC Holding” to be renamed into JSC “Russian Grids”
Contribute all but one share of Federal Grid owned directly by the Russian Federation into Russian Grids

The Russian Federation, Russian Grids and Federal Grid to enter into a shareholder agreement in order to retain required
government control over Federal Grid

The Russian Federation has to retain effective ultimate ownership in Federal Grid of at least 50% plus one share

Transaction Rationale

Operational and administrative synergies by combining complementary managerial functions, assets and businesses

Improvement of strategic sector manageability through coordination between distribution companies and National transmission
grid operator

Establishment of one of the largest electricity grid companies in the world in terms of network spread, transmission volumes and
number of customers

Enhancement of investment efficiency by both companies through a systematic and unified approach to grids infrastructure
development

Assure efficient delivery of research and development programmes and systemic implementation of innovative technologies
across the industry

15
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Current structure

RUESE

Federation

20.5% 79.6% 63.7%W 36.3%W

> 50% < 50%

Regional IDGCs

Target structure

Russian Federation

87.0%2) 13.09%1:2)

Shareholders
Agreement®

20.4@ 79.6@ > 50% < 50%

Federal Grid
Regional IDGCs

Notes

1. Represents ownership structure of common shares
2. Assuming only the Russian Federation converts its shares in the Transaction; exact ownership will depend on number of minorities that will exchange their shares in the Transaction 16
3. According to the President decree, the Russian Federation, Federal Grid and Russian Grids should sign a shareholders agreement, which will govern the participation of Russian Grids’

representatives in Federal Grid management to ensure the sufficient Russian Federation control over Federal Grid
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ts financing

Russian Grids receives financial support from the federal budget and allocates resources to subsidiaries to
finance priority investment projects

2011 2012 2013 Total
2,000 2,500 500 5,000
2,406 2,544 - 4,950
4,616 14,707 - 19,323

360 - - 360
9,382 19,751 500 29,633

Mn, RUB
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